TIS/MADRID ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.0 Stylesheet Version v1.0

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT APPLICATION NUMBER 79004789

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Aga Foodservice Group Plc	11/12/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aga Foodservice Equipment Limited
HAddress.	4 Arleston Way Shirley, Solihull B90 4LH
Country:	GB
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company
Entity Country:	Under the Laws of England and Wales

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Correspondent Name: Aga Foodservice Equipment Limited

Address: 4 Arleston Way

Shirley, Solihull B90 4LH

Country: GB

TRADEMARK REEL: 003677 FRAME: 0655

990004570

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 003677 FRAME: 0656

RECORDED: 12/14/2007